NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Notice is hereby given that Cleveland County Water will conduct a public meeting and comment period on Monday, April 1, 2024, from 5:30 - 6:30 pm at the Cleveland County Water Lawndale Office located at 439 Casar-Lawndale Road, Lawndale, NC.

The purpose of this public meeting is to receive citizen input pertaining to a North Carolina Parks and Recreation Trust Fund (PARTF) Grant Cleveland County Water is applying for to obtain funding to develop the Stagecoach Greenway - Narrows Segment which stretches from Grigg Street in Lawndale to the proposed Long Rock Park north of Maple Creek. If awarded, Cleveland County Water is planning to use these funds to assist with the development of the Stagecoach Greenway to include a viewing platform, approximately 2,045 linear feet of boardwalk and asphalt greenway trail, small picnic shelter, and parking.

The proposed project summary, site plan, and budget are on file in the office of Cleveland County Water for public inspection during regular office hours. If you have questions about the grant project, you can contact Brad Cornwell, General Manager, at 704 466-3696.

The public is hereby urged to be present for this Public Meeting. Any person desiring to be heard on the proposal as stated above should appear at the time and place above specified.